EP610© 2013 Rochester Electronics, LLC. All Rights Reserved 04112013
Specification Number EP610-CI (AT) REV - Page 1 of 9
Rochester Electronics guarantees performance of its semiconductor products to the original OEM specifications. “Typical” values are for reference purposes
only. Certain minimum or maximum ratings may be based on product characterization, design, simulation, or sample testing. Rochester Electronics reserves
the right to make changes without further notice to any specification herein.
For complete Rochester ordering guide, please refer to page 2
Please contact factory for specific package availability and
Military/Aerospace specifications/availability.

EP610SC-25 EP610SC-25 SOP-24, Plastic 0° to +70°C
EP610SC-30 EP610SC-30 SOP-24, Plastic 0° to +70°C
Rochester Ordering Guide
*Most products can also be offered as RoHS compliant, designated by a –G suffix. Please contact factory for more information.
EP610
Specification Number EP610-CI (AT) REV - Page 3 of 9
Table 1 summarizes EP610 device features
Table 1. EP610 Device Features
Feature EP610 EP610T EP610-XX/B EP610I
 tPD  15 ns  15 ns  35 ns  10 ns
 Counter frequency  83 MHz  83 MHz  28.5 MHz  100 MHz
 Pipeline data rates  83 MHz  83 MHz  37 MHz  100 MHz
 Packages  24-pin SOIC
 24-pin CerDIP
 24-pin PDIP
 24-pin PLCC
 24-pin SOIC
 24-pin PDIP
 28-pin PLCC
 24-pin CerDIP  24-pin CerDIP
 24-pin PDIP
 28-pin PLCC
General
Description
Figure 2. EP610 Block Diagram
Numbers without parentheses are for DIP and SOIC packages. Numbers in parentheses are for J-lead packages.
EP610 devices have 16 macrocells, 4 dedicated input pins, 16
I/O pins, and 2 global Clock pins (see Figure 2). Each macrocell
can access signals from the global bus, which consists of the
true and complement forms of the dedicated inputs and the
true complement forms of either the output of the macrocell of
the I/O input. CLK1 is a dedicated Clock input for the registers
in macrocells 9 through 16. CLK2 is a dedicated Clock input for
registers in macrocells 1 through 8.
2  (3)    INPUT
1  (2)       CLK1
3    (4)
4    (5)
5    (6)
6    (7)
7    (8)
8    (9)
9    (10)
10    (12)
11  (13)    INPUT
INPUT    23  (27)
CLK2       13  (16)
22    (26)
21    (25)
20    (24)
19    (23)
18    (22)
17    (21)
16    (20)
15    (18)
INPUT    14  (17)
Global
Bus